It has an integrated financial risk management system which proactively identifies monitors and takes precautionary and
mitigation measures in respect of various identified risks.

	 The Company is exposed to market risk, credit risk and liquidity risk. The Company’s senior management oversees the

management of these risks, which evaluates and exercises independent control over the entire process of financial risks.

42	 Market Risk

	 Market risk is the risk of loss of future earnings, fair values or future cash flows that may result from a change in the price.

Market risk is attributable to all market risk sensitive financial instruments including foreign currency receivables, loans and
borrowings.

	 The finance department undertakes management of cash resources, borrowing mechanism and ensuring compliance with

market risk limits.

43	 Currency risk

	 The Company is exposed to currency risk to the extent that there is mismatch between the currencies in which sales,

purchase are denominated and the respective functional currencies of Company. The Company has export sales primarily
denominated in US dollars.

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH, 2018 - Continued

ANNUAL REPORT 2017 - 18

93

	 Exposure to currency risk

	 The summary quantitative data about the Company’s exposure to currency risk as reported to the management is as

follows:

Particulars As at
March 31, 2018

As at
March 31, 2017

Export receivables in US $  4.90  1.88
overseas payables in US $  -   -
Total  4.90  1.88

	 Foreign currency sensitivity
	 1% increase or decrease in foreign exchange rates will have the following impact on profit before tax:

Particulars As at
March 31, 2018

As at
March 31, 2017

+1% increase in foreign exchange rates  3.19  1.22
-1% increase in foreign exchange rates  (3.19)  (1.22)
Net Increase/(decrease) NIL NIL

44	 Liquidity Risk

	 Prudent liquidity risk management implies maintaining sufficient cash and bank balance and marketable securities and

the availability of funding through an adequate amount of committed credit facilities to meet obligations when due. The
Company’s finance department is responsible for liquidity, funding as well as settlement management. The processes related
to such risks are overseen by senior management through rolling forecasts on the basis of expected cash flows. The
Company also has adequate credit facilities agreed with banks to ensure that there is sufficient cash to meet all its normal